REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE: 1
REFERENCE : AMSR34 PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 02/13/08
PROCESSING TIME: 14:43:39

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY322 COMMODITY GROUP - 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN
INVITATION : 017 ANALYSIS 7/ RUN 027 01
D/0
ITEM COMM COMM D70 QUANTITY ---DESTINATION---- CONTRACT  PRICE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION
NUM TY/PS ST NUM (LBS) CITY ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) QTY CITY ST
002 12 40 A515 112-J-004 40,000 MOBILE AL TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.7200 40,000 MOBILE AL
003 12 40 A515 148-3-022 40,000 HOUSTON TX TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.7300 40,000 HOUSTON TX
148-3-023 40,000 HOUSTON TX TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.7300 40,000 HOUSTON TX
004 12 40 A515 148-J-024 40,000 SAN ANTONIO TX TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.7300 40,000 SAN ANTONIO X
005 16 90 A521 112-3-049 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6300 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
112-3-050 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6300 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
113-3-022 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6300 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
113-3-023 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6300 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
121-3-026 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6300 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
121-3-027 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6300 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
142-3-004 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6300 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
142-3-005 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6300 36,000 PINE BLUFF AR
006 16 90 A521 112-J-033 36,000 SUMTER SC PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6400 36,000 SUMTER SC
112-3-044 36,000 SUMTER SC PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6400 36,000 SUMTER SC
112-3-045 36,000 SUMTER SC PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6400 36,000 SUMTER SC
112-3-046 36,000 SUMTER SC PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6400 36,000 SUMTER SC
136-J-081 36,000 SUMTER SC PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6400 36,000 SUMTER SC
136-J-082 36,000 SUMTER SC PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6400 36,000 SUMTER SC
136-3-083 36,000 SUMTER SC PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6400 36,000 SUMTER SC
136-J-084 36,000 SUMTER SC PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6400 36,000 SUMTER SC
136-J-085 36,000 SUMTER SC PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6400 36,000 SUMTER SC
136-J-086 36,000 SUMTER SC PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6400 36,000 SUMTER SC
136-J-087 36,000 SUMTER SC PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6400 36,000 SUMTER SC
136-3-088 36,000 SUMTER SC PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6400 36,000 SUMTER SC
206-J-072 36,000 SUMTER SC PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6400 36,000 SUMTER SC
206-J3-073 36,000 SUMTER SC PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6400 36,000 SUMTER SC
206-J-083 36,000 SUMTER SC PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6400 36,000 SUMTER SC
007 25 90 A522 136-J-117 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
136-J-134 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
136-J-135 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
139-J3-199 ** 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
139-J-200 ** 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
139-J-212 ** 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
142-3-215 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
142-3-216 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
008 25 90 A522 109-J-004 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6275 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
109-3-005 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6275 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
112-3-120 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6275 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
112-J-121 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6275 36,000 NEW HOLLAND PA
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148-3-330
148-J-331
148-J-332
148-J-333
148-3-334
148-J-335
148-J-344
148-3-345
148-J3-346
149-J-018
149-3-019
149-3-020
149-3-021
151-J-018
151-J-019
151-3-020
151-3-021
151-3-022
155-3-023
155-3-024
155-3-025
155-3-029
155-J3-030
156-3-002
156-J-003
156-3-004
206-J3-047
206-J3-048
206-J3-049
206-J-050
206-J-051
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206-J3-217
206-J-218
206-J-241
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112-3-124
137-3-045
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011 25 90 A522

MZK03135 CC
AMSR34

: PY322
: 017

D/0
NUM

139-J3-115
139-J-124
142-3-009
147-3-091
148-3-385
148-J-386
148-3-387
148-3-398
148-3-413
148-J-414
151-J-013
206-J-020
206-J-126
206-J-455

118-J-200
118-J3-201
121-J-053
140-J-021

110-3-014
110-J-015
112-3-076
112-3-078
112-J-110
112-3-195
124-3-039
125-3-008
129-3-034
129-3-035
131-3-022
131-J3-023
139-3-199
139-3-200
139-J-201
139-J-212
139-3-216
142-3-217
142-3-218
142-3-219
142-3-220
142-3-221
142-3-222
142-3-223
144-3-010

QUANTITY
(LBS)

36,000

36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000

36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
36,000
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36,000
36,000
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36,000
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GAINESVILLE
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ROGERS
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BOAZ
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BOUGHT
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NOT BOUGHT
TYSON FOODS,
TYSON FOODS,
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TYSON FOODS,

PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM*®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM*®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM*®S
PILGRIM®S
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
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PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM*®S
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PRIDE
PRIDE
PRIDE
PRIDE
PRIDE
PRIDE
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PRIDE
PRIDE
PRIDE
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- 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN
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PRICE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION
(LBS) QTY cITY ST
0.6200 36,000 ROGERS AR
0.6200 36,000 ROGERS AR
0.6200 36,000 ROGERS AR
0.6200 36,000 ROGERS AR
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE: 5
REFERENCE : AMSR34 PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 02/13/08
PROCESSING TIME: 14:43:39

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY322 COMMODITY GROUP : 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN
INVITATION : 017 ANALYSIS / RUN 02701
D70
ITEM COMM COMM D/0 QUANTITY ——-DESTINATION---- CONTRACT  PRICE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTINATION
NUM TY/PS ST NUM (LBS) CITY ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) QTY CITY ST
148-3-415 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
148-J-416 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
148-3-417 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
148-3-418 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
148-3-434 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
148-3-435 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
155-J-100 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
206-J-361 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
206-J-362 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
206-J-363 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
206-J-365 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
206-J-366 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
206-J-367 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
206-J-368 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
206-J3-369 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
206-J3-370 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
206-J-371 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
206-J3-372 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
206-J3-457 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
206-J-460 36,000 BOAZ AL PILGRIM®"S PRIDE 120288146 $ 0.6290 36,000 BOAZ AL
012 25 90 A522 141-3-045 36,000 FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6450 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
142-J-141 36,000 FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6450 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
142-3-142 36,000 FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6450 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
148-3-406 36,000 FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6450 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
148-3-407 36,000 FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6450 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
148-J-419 36,000 FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6450 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
148-3-420 36,000 FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6450 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
206-J-038 36,000 FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6450 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
206-J-042 36,000 FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6450 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
206-J-254 36,000 FORT SMITH AR TYSON FOODS, INC 120288147 $ 0.6450 36,000 FORT SMITH AR
013 41 90 A518 206-J-010 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288149 $ 0.6650 36,000 POMONA CA
206-J-012 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288149 $ 0.6650 36,000 POMONA CA
206-J-036 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288149 $ 0.6650 36,000 POMONA CA
206-J-038 36,000 POMONA CA OUT OF THE SHELL 120288149 $ 0.6650 36,000 POMONA CA
014 52 30 A526 133-J-002 39,000 CONCORD NH PILGRIM™S PRIDE 120288146 $ 1.6196 39,000 CONCORD NH
015 52 30 A526 136-J-021S 19,500 YORKVILLE NY PILGRIM™S PRIDE 120288146 $ 1.6172 19,500 YORKVILLE NY
136-3-022T 19,500 HALFMOON NY PILGRIM®S PRIDE 120288146 $ 1.6172 19,500 HALFMOON NY
016 52 30 A526 151-J-021 39,000 MADISON HEIGHTS VA BARRIOS DISTRIBU 120288148 $ 1.6322 39,000 MADISON HEIGHTS VA

017 52 30 A526 101-J-015 39,000 BIRMINGHAM AL NOT BOUGHT
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020

021

022

023

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

52 30 A526

52 30 A526

52 30 A526

52 30 A526

52 30 A526

52 30 A526

INVITATION

CANCELLED

ADJ.

AWARDED

EXTRA

148-3-023
148-3-024

148-3-022

148-3-025
148-3-026

206-J-009S
206-J-010T
206-J3-015S
206-J-016T
206-J-041S
206-J3-042T

206-J3-037S
206-J-038T

206-J-017

INVITATION :

QUANTITY
(LBS)

23,400
15,600

39,000

24,600
14,400

29,250
9,750
9,750

29,250

29,250
9,750

19,500
19,500

39,000

6,608,000

220,000

7,630,000
7,033,000

1,188,000

ADDITIONAL TO CURRENT D/O0(*) :

NEW D/0 NUMBERS(**)

EXTRA - NO D/0S

UNAWARDED

597,000

PCIMS - INVITATION VS PURCHASE REPORT
PYD DIVISION

COMMODITY GROUP

ANALYSIS / RUN

D/0

-—-DESTINATION----

CITY

GRAND PRAIRIE

HOUSTON
SAN ANTONIO

SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO

LOS ANGELES
COMMERCE
COMMERCE
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
COMMERCE

CORDELIA
SACRAMENTO

LOS ANGELES

0
1,188,000

0
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: 22 CHICKEN, FROZEN

102/ 01
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PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM*®S

PILGRIM®S

PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S

PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM*®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S

PILGRIM®S
PILGRIM®S

PILGRIM®S

NAME

CONTRACT
NUMBER

120288146
120288146

120288146

120288146
120288146

120288146
120288146
120288146
120288146
120288146
120288146

120288146
120288146

120288146
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